
   

 

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 
 

No:BBMP/ EE /BH/ 02 /2013-14      Office of the Executive Engineer 
Bommanahalli Division 
Begur road, Bommanahalli 
Bangalore – 560 068 
Dated : 30.07.2013 
 

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT-02) 

(Through GOK e–Procurement Portal http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in only) 

 

1. The Executive Engineer (Bommanahalli Division), BBMP, Bangalore. invites tenders 

from eligible contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara palike or 

equivalent registration with CPWD / KPWD / Railways / MES / National Highway or 

any state Government Organisations for the construction of works detailed in the 

table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for works given in  the table through 

e-procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (viz 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in). The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum 

qualification criteria specified in clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to qualify 

for award of the contract (standard Tender Document – KW2). 

2. Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal of the 

Government of Karnataka from : 12.08.2013 to 17.08.2013 

3. Tenders must be accompanied by earnest Money deposit specified for the work in the 

table below. Earnest money deposit will have to be in any one of the forms as 

specified in the Tender document and shall have  to be valid for 45 days beyond the 

validity of the tender. 

4. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 1600 

hours on :21.08.2013 And the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement 

portal guidelines. 

5. Other details can be seen in the tender documents. 

Sl. No. 
Ward 

No 
Name of Work 

Approximate 

Value of work 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit  (in 

Rupees) 

Class of 

Contractor 

Period of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 

(Single Cover System) 

1 174 
Providing asphalting to cross 

roads in parangipalya village 

limit. (3rd  call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

2 174 

Improvement asphalting from 

MM playa road citizen bakery 

near ellukunte village. (3
rd
  

call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

3 174 

Providing CC paiving and L 

shape drain for 4
th
 cross road 

and connecting 5
th
 main road 

in Ibbaluru village. (3rd  call)  

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

4 174 
Asphalting to 5

th
 cross roads 

up to 5
th
 main in Ibbaluru 

village. (3rd  call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 



5 174 
Construction of cc drain 3

rd
 

cross road and providing UGD 

in Ibbaluru village. (3rd  call) 

10.00 25000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

6 174 

Providing asphalting to 22nd 

main (7th cross to 13th cross), 

12th cross, (20th main to 22nd 

main), 8th cross (19th main to 

22nd main)  in 1st sector of HSR 

(3
rd
  call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

7 174 

Providing asphalting to 26th 

main (13th cross to 16th cross) 

in 1st sector of HSR Layout   (3rd 

call) 

 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

8 174 

Providing asphalint to main and 

cross road’s between 24 main to 

27 main in 1st sector of HSR 

layout (3rd call) 

 

20.0 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

9 174 

Providing asphalting to main 

and cross road’s between 24th 

main to 30th main in 2nd sector 

of HSR layout (3rd call) 

17.00  42500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

10 174 

Providing ashplting to main and 

cross road;s between 15 “B” 

main road to 18 main road ( 17 

cross to 22 cross) in 3rd sector 

of HSR Layout (3rd  call) 

19.00 47500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

11 174 

Providing ashplting to main and 

cross road;s between 18 “B” 

main road to 19 main road ( 22 

cross to 25 cross) in 3rd sector 

of HSR Layout(3rd  call) 

19.00 47500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

12 174 

Providing asphalting to main 

and cross road’s between 22nd 

cross to 25th cross in 3rd sector 

of HSR Layout  (3rd  call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

13 174 

Improvemet’s road’s (bad 

reaches) from 3rd main to 5th 

main ( 13th cross to 16th cross) 

in 6th Sector of HSR Layout  (3rd 
call) 

15.00 37500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

14 188 
Aspahtling and concreting of 

roads in Bilekahalli village in 

ward no. 188. (4th   call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

15 188 

Construction of drain in 

surrounding of Roopena 

Agrahara and dinne in ward no. 

188. (4th  call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

16 188 

Improvements to roads in 

surrounding area of Roopena 

Agrahara and Dinne in ward No. 

188. (4th  call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

17 188 
Potholes filling in ward no. 188 

during mansoon. (4th  call) 

 

15.00 37500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 



18 189 

Asphalting to 1st and 2nd cross 

road of kerala layout in ward 

no. 189. (4th  call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

19 189 
Asphatling  to cross roads of 

kerala layout in ward no. 189. 

(4
th
  call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

20 189 
Aspahtling to cross roads of 

MSR Layout of ward No. 189 (4th 
call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

21 189 
Asphalting 10th main road of SR 

Naidu Layout in ward No.189. 

(4
th
  call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

22 189 

Aspahtling to left side cross 

roads of Devarachikkanahalli 

main road in ward no. 189. (4th   

call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

23 174 

Providing CC paving with  RCC 

drain from PVR bhavan to 

Karagadamma  temple in Agara 

village ward no 174  (4
th
  call) 

10.00 25000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

24 174 

Providing CC drain  to Dr 

Rajkumar road from Muniraju’s   

house to Venkataramana swamy 

temple in agara village ward no 

174 (4
th
  call) 

15.00 37500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

25 174 

Providing asphalting  to 26
th
 cross 

from Ellukunte road to 17
th
 main 

in 3
rd
 Sector of HSR Layout  ward 

no 174 (4
th
   call) 

10.00 25000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

26 174 
Construction of compound wall to  

P.U college in 1
st
 Sector of  HSR 

Layout in ward no 174 (4
th
   call) 

18.00 45000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

27 174 

Construction of compound wall to 

degree college in 1
st
 Sector of  

HSR Layout in ward no 174 (4
th
 

call) 

13.00 32500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

28 174 
Construction and improvement of 

drain in Garden layout  in 2
nd
 

sector of HSR layout (4
th
   call) 

15.00 37500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

29 174 

Balance Improvements pathway 

and other developments works to 

park in MCHCS Layout 6
th
 Sector 

HSR Layout ward No. 174 (4
th
   

call) 

11.25 28125.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

30 

174 Potholes filling at Gundthop, 

Rajeevgandhi nagara, Nazeer 

sab layout,  6
th
 and 7

th
 sector  

in ward no 174 (4th  call) 

10.00 25000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

31 174 

Maintenance of UGD repairs to 

manholes and providing UGD line , 

manhole cover  @ 

necessity/damaged portion in 

Rajeevgandhi nagara, Ibbaluru, 

Agara, Parangipalya, 

Somasundrapalya, Gundthop and 

Ellukunte in ward no 174 (4
th
   

call) 

13.75 34375.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 



32 
190 Providing cc drain and covering 

slab to Aishya maszid road @ 

ward no. 190 (4th   call) 

10.00 25000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

33 

190 Providing cc drain to 

mangammanpalya kere katte to 

Gangamma temple road  @ 

ward no 190  (4th   call) 

15.00 37500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

34 

190 Cosntruction of road connecting 

Ellukunte residents extention to 

Mangammanapalya-

Somasundra ?laya road  in  Sy no 

16/1 ward no 190  (4th   call) 

8.20 20500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

35 190 

Potholes filling in 

mangammanapalya, madeena 

nagar, bandepalya, somasundra 

palay, and hosapalya in ward no 

190 (4th   call) 

10.00 25000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

36 190 
Engaging tractor and labour in 

ward no 190  (4th  call) 
15.00 37500.00 

Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

37 190 
De-silting and removal of 

debries in  ward no 190  (4th  

call) 

10.00 25000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

38 190 

Maintence of UGD and repaires 

to manholes and providing 

manhole cover and providing 

UGD line @ necessary and 

damaged portion 

mangammanapalya, madeena 

nagar, bandepalya, somasundra 

palay, and hosapalya, 

muneshwar layout, munireddy 

layout @   ward no 190 (4th   

call) 

8.00 20000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

39 191 

Aspahtling from Chikkabegur 

gate to AECS Layout B Block in 

ward No. 191. (4
th
   call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

40 191 

Improvements of road, drain and 

culvert at pachappa house to 

hosur main road in ward No. 191. 

(4
th
   call) 

15.00 37500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

41 193 
Providing Asphalting to Main 
Roads in Doddamma Layout  
Ward No 193-Arakere (4th  call) 

19.00 47500.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

42 191 

Providing Asphalting concrete 

roads and Improvements to drains 

in ward No. 191 Surrounding 

areas (Begur gate Singasandra) 

(4
th
   call)  

30.00 60000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

43 174 

Asphalting to road Near Sherkhan 

Hotel road in Agara Village at 

ward No 174 of HSR Layout. (2
nd
   

call) 

 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 
90 Days 

44 190 

Development of bus s top ( 

Balance work) @ Hosapallya 

ward No. 190. (Emg) 

 

7.17 17925.00 
Class I I 

& Above 
90 Days 



45 191 

Asphalting of road to Industrial 

Layout cross roads behind SBM 

Old Bank road in ward No. 191. 

(2
nd
 call) 

 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

46 188 
Construction of Rcc drain in 

Anugrahara Layout in ward NO. 

188. (2nd call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

47 175 

Re-Aspahtling and Improvements 

to roads in Krishna Layout 1
st
 and 

2
nd
 cross road Devarachikkanahlli 

ward no. 175. Bommanahalli. (2
nd
 

call) 

 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 
90 Days 

48 189 
Asphalting to cross roads of 

Pragati Nagara of ward no. 

189(2nd call) 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

49 175 
Construction of Rcc drain from 

Depo Suresh house to balaji house 

in ward no. 175. 

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

50 187 

Providing Cement Concrete 
Drain Right Side From 
Vinayaka Nagara Circle to 
Mazid Road in Ward No 187-
Puttenahalli  

20.00 50000.00 
Class I I 

& Above 90 Days 

(Two Cover System)` 

51 189 
Providing drain and Improvement 

to Footpath in Begur road ward 

No.189. (3
rd
  call) 

70.00 140000.00 5675.00 
Class IB 

& Above 

 

 

1 Last Date & Time for Tender 

Queries/Clarifications is 

: From 05.08.2013 to 08.08.2013  

2 Tender Document my be downloaded from : From 12.08.2013 to 17.08.2013 

2 Last Date & Time for receipt of tenders is : 21.08.2013 , 4.00 pm 

3 Opening of Tenders –   Technical Bid for works 

costing more than 50.00 Lakhs & Financial Bid 

for works costing less than 50.00 Lakhs 

: 23.08.2013 , 4.00 pm 

 Financial Bid for works costing more than 

50.00 Lakhs : 

 After obtaining approval to the Technical 

Bid from competent authority . 

4 Validity of Tender : 90 Days from the date of Opening of Tender 

 

For Single cover Tenders only Financial Bid  may be Submitted 

 

Eligibility Criteria for Two cover Tenders  
 

1. Any reputed Individual / Company registered with BBMP / CPWD / KPWD / 

Railways / MES or any State Government Organisations are eligible to apply. 

2. No Joint Venture / Consortium is permissible. 

3. The Tenderer shall have executed and completed successfully in the last five 

years i.e. between 2008 – 2009 and 2011 – 2012 a single work of similar nature of 

value not less than 80% estimated value of Contract. In support of this, the 



Tenderer shall furnish a Work Completion Certificate duly certified by the 

Competent Authority along with Technical Bid. 

4. The Tenderer shall furnish the List of Man Power, Equipment and Machineries 

possessed by him / her. 

5. The Tender is a two cover system consisting of 

i. The Tenderer shall upload the following Documents in one cover inscribing 

     the Cover as     “Cover – 1 –Technical Documents  (Technical Bid)”. 

1.   Tenderer should submit their EMD and tender processing fee in the  

 form  of e-payment through e-Procurement Portal. 

2. Bidders/Contractors can access tender documents on the website, fill them  

and submit the completed tender document into electronic tender on the website 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/.    

 

a. Work Completion Certificate for having completed at least one work of 

similar nature of value not less than 80% estimated value of Contract, 

certified from the Competent Authority not below the Rank of Executive 

Engineer shall be enclosed. The Work Completion Certificate shall 

mention the Nature of Work, Items of Work executed and the Date of 

Commencement and Date of Completion of the Work.  

 

ii. The Tenderer shall upload the following Document in another cover 

inscribing the Cover as “Cover – 2 (Financial Bid)”. 

a. Rates quoted in Bill of Quantities. 

  

6. For those Tenderers whose Technical Bids do not satisfy the Eligibility Criteria 

as mentioned above, their Financial Bids will not be opened. 

7. Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement website 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in under login for Contractors. Aspiring Bidders/Contractors who have not 

registered in e-procurement should register before participating through the website 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in. 

8. For details, registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 – 22485867 / 22485927. 

9. The successful Tenderer shall enter into the Agreement with the BBMP within 7 

days of receipt of intimation. The Tender Document will form the part and parcel 

of the Agreement.  

10. The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept / reject 

any or all the Tenders without assigning any reasons. 

11. The Tender will remain valid for 90 Days from the Date of Opening of Tender. 

12. The Work shall be commenced with all Men and Machinery within 7 days from 

the Date of Work Order, failing which it would be presumed that the Successful 

Tenderer is not interested in the Work and Action will be taken to get the Work 

executed through Alternate Agency at the risk and cost of the Former Tenderer. 

13. Further Details of the Work can be obtained from the Office of the Executive 

Engineer (Bommanahalli Division ), BBMP, Begur main road, Bangalore – 560 

068. on all Working Days between 10.00 a.m. and 4.00 p.m.  

14. The Tender Notification along with Blank Tender Form will be accessible in the 

website of GOK  e-Procurement Platform https://eproc.karnataka.gov.inwebsite. 



 15. The Bruhat Bangaluru Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept/reject any or the entire tender’s  

       without assigning any reasons. 

 16. If the rate/amount quoted by the tenderer is less than the rate/amount of the Tender amount,     

       such tenderer, while submitting the tender shall remit the difference amount in form of DD in      

       favour of Commissioner, Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, along with separate  

       EMD amount”. This difference amount will be returned after satisfactory completion of the  

       work only. Failure to comply with the said conditions, the tender will be rejected 

 


